E Public Policy
Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 28, 2012
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL

information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Walker Faces Fight of His Life in Wisconsin Recall Election

Raleigh, N.C. — Wisconsin voters are split down the middle in terms of whether to recall
Wisconsin Governor Scott Walker, 49%-49%, but a closer look at prospective matchups
suggests that Walker is headed for the battle of his political life to survive a recall
challenge. Walker’s approval rating sits at 47% approval and 52% disapproval.

With the exception of former Senator Russ Feingold, who would beat Walker 52-45,
Walker either wins or loses to a slate of prospective challengers by +/- 3% points. The
kicker is that many of Walker’s prospective opponents are far less known than he is,
suggesting his challengers may make up even more ground as the electorate gets to know
them. Mayor of Milwaukee Tom Barrett is leading Walker 49-46, with a favorability
rating of 41/33 and 27% of voters not sure about him. Kathleen Falk leads Walker 48-47,
with a 31/42 favorability rating and 27% of voters not sure about her. Walker leads
former Congressman David Obey, 47-45, but 43% of voters don’t know enough about
Obey to register an opinion on his favorability one way or the other. Similarly, Walker
leads Jon Erpenbach 47-44, but 59% aren’t sure about Erpenbach. The same is true of
Peter Barca (Walker wins 48-46, but 57% don’t know Barca), Ron Kind (Kind wins 46-
45 despite 57% of voters not sure about him), Doug LaFollette (Walker beats him 46-45
with 49% of voters not sure about him), and Kathleen Vinehout - Walker beats her 46-44
with a full 60% of voters not knowing enough about Vinehout to form a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of her.

“These are the most encouraging numbers we’ve found for Democrats in Wisconsin
related to the Walker recall since last August,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “Walker’s numbers had been seeing some recovery, but now it appears
they’ve turned back in the wrong direction. The big question now is whether Democrats
can find a candidate to take advantage of Walker’s vulnerability.”

In the Democratic primary to decide who will face Walker, Tom Barrett takes 45% to
Falk’s 18%, LaFollette’s 14%, Vinehout’s 6% and 17% undecided. In a Barrett-less field,
Falk gets 41%, LaFollette 23%, Vinehout 13% and 22% undecided.

PPP surveyed 900 Wisconsin voters from February 23" to 26™. The margin of error for
the survey is +/-3.27%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Wisconsin Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Scott Walker’s job performance?

Approve................. 47% Notsure .............

Disapprove............ 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Peter Barca?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Barrett?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Erpenbach?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 19%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathleen Falk?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOE SUME c.vvniie e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Russ Feingold?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiieiee 55%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Kind?
Favorable........cccoo 18%
Unfavorable ... 25%
NOLSUIE ..o S7%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Doug LaFollette?
Favorable........ccooviii e 22%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 49%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Obey?
Favorable........ccco e 25%
Unfavorable ... 32%
NOLSUIE ..o 43%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathleen Vinehout?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 60%

Q11 Would you support or oppose recalling Scott
Walker from office before his term is up?

SUPPOIT .ot 49%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeeeee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 1%

Q12 If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Peter
Barca, who would you vote for?

Scott WalKer .........veeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 48%
Peter BarCa........ccooeeeevieiiiiiiieiiececeeeeee e, 46%
Undecided..........oooeveeviieieiiiiieeieee e 7%
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Q13 If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Tom
Barrett, who would you vote for?

Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 46%
Tom Barrett.......ccoooeviiiiieeie e 49%
Undecided.........coooeevvveieieiiiieieceee e 5%

If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Jon
Erpenbach, who would you vote for?

Q14

SCOtt WAIKET <. 47%
Jon Erpenbach.........ccocoveiiiiiiie 44%
UNAECIAEU. ... 9%

If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat
Kathleen Falk, who would you vote for?

Q15

SCOt WAIKET ..o, 47%
KathlEen FalK......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeens 48%
U Te LYoo [T PR 5%

If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Russ
Feingold, who would you vote for?

Q16

Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeea 45%
Russ Feingold..........cceeeeviiiiiiiiiieeiee. 52%
Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 4%

If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Ron
Kind, who would you vote for?

Q17

Scott WalKer ..........eeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiee e 45%
[ (0] I N T R 46%
Undecided..........cooevvvvieeieiiiieieeeee e 9%

If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat Doug
LaFollette, who would you vote for?

Q18

SCOE WAIKEY ..o 46%
Doug LAFOIIEte ........cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeereee e 45%
UNAECIAED ... 9%

February 23-26, 2012

Survey of 900 Wisconsin voters
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Q19 If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat David
Obey, who would you vote for?

Scott WalKer .........eeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 47%
David ODEY .....cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 45%
Undecided..........oooeeeiveieieiiiieeeiceee e 7%

Q20 If there was a recall election between
Republican Scott Walker and Democrat
Kathleen Vinehout, who would you vote for?

SCOEWAIKEY e 46%
Kathleen Vinehout..............ccccceeeeeiiiiiiieiiieeeees 44%
UNAECIAED. ... 10%

Q21 If the Democratic candidates for Governor
were Tom Barrett, Kathleen Falk, Doug
LaFollette, and Kathleen Vinehout, who would
you vote for? (Asked of 425 Democratic
primary voters)

Tom Barrett ... 45%
Kathleen Falk..........cccccoooiiinieceece 18%
Doug LaFollette ..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiieiiee e 14%
Kathleen Vinehout.............cccccciiieeiiiinennns 6%
Undecided........ccovevreeeiniiiie e 17%

Q22 If the Democratic candidates for Governor
were just Kathleen Falk, Doug LaFollette, and
Kathleen Vinehout, who would you vote for?
(Asked of 425 Democratic primary voters)

Kathleen Falk..........cccccoviiiinieee e 41%
Doug LaFollette ..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiieicee e 23%
Kathleen Vinehout.............cccccceeiiee s 13%
Undecided.........coveiriieiniiiie e 22%
Q23 Who did you vote for President in 20087
JONN MCCaIN.....cccviiiiiiicee e 40%
Barack Obama..........cccoocvvveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 52%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 8%
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Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 15%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 54%
Man....... 46%

Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 33%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 31%
Independent/Other...........ccooiieiiiiiiiiiee. 36%

February 23-26, 2012

Survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q27 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45, 28%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%
Older than 65..........coevvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 20%

Q29 Are you or is anyone in your household a
member of a labor union?

R = TSR PTTRON 29%
No 71%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve [47% 86% 14% 56% Favorable | 18% 4% 29% 12%
Disapprove | 52% 12% 85% 41% Unfavorable [ 25% 38% 16% 16%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 3% Not sure [57% 58% 55% 2%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable|41%  13%  67% 14% Favorability
Unfavorable [33%  59%  12% 34% Favorable |19% 5%  30% 16%
Not sure | 27% 28% 21% 5206 Unfavorable [ 23% 32% 17% 15%
Not sure |59% 63% 53% 69%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 8% 51% 19% Favorable | 55% 17% 87% 42%
Unfavorable | 42% 65% 23% 45% Unfavorable | 36% 71% 8% 42%
Not sure | 27% 26% 26% 37% Not sure | 9% 12% 5% 15%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable |18%  10%  26% 10% Favorability
Unfavorable [25%  33%  20% 23% Favorable|22% 8%  35% 16%
Not sure |57% 57% 5506 67% Unfavorable [ 28% 42% 19% 25%
Not sure |49% 50% 47% 59%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Obey Favorability Vinehout Favorability
Favorable [ 25% 6% 41% 21% Favorable [ 13% 3% 21% 10%
Unfavorable | 32% 52% 18% 26% Unfavorable [27% 40% 18% 19%
Not sure | 43% 42% 41% 53% Not sure [ 60% 56% 61% 71%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Support/Oppose Walker/Barca
Walker Recall? Scott Walker |48%  88%  16% 53%
Support| 49% 11% 82% 87% Peter Barca|46% 9% 75% 35%
Oppose|49%  89%  17% 9% Undecided | 7% 2% 9% 12%
Not sure | 1% 1% 1% 4%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach

Scott Walker | 46% 88% 13% 49% Scott Walker | 47% 87% 14% 51%

Tom Barrett | 49% 9% 81% 43% Jon Erpenbach | 44% 8% 74% 40%

Undecided | 5% 3% 6% 8% Undecided | 9% 5% 12% 9%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold

Scott Walker |47% 87% 14% 53% Scott Walker [45% 86% 11% 55%
Kathleen Falk | 48% 9% 81% 37% Russ Feingold | 52% 11% 85% 43%
Undecided | 5% 3% 6% 11% Undecided | 4% 3% 4% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

February 23-26, 2012 _
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette

Scott Walker |45% 86% 12% 53% Scott Walker | 46% 87% 13% 51%

Ron Kind | 46% 9% 76% 35% Doug LaFollette | 45% 8% 75% 32%

Undecided | 9% 5% 12% 12% Undecided | 9% 4% 12% 18%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Walker/Obey Walker/Vinehout

Scott Walker |47% 87% 15% 53% Scott Walker [46% 87% 12% 53%
David Obey | 45% 8% 76% 31% Kathleen Vinehout | 44% 8% 74% 34%
Undecided | 7% 4% 8% 16% Undecided [ 10% 4% 14% 14%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

February 23-26, 2012 _
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett | 45% 35% 46% 53% Kathleen Falk [41% 28% 43% 35%
Kathleen Falk | 18% 22% 18% 3% Doug LaFollette | 23% 31% 23% 3%
Doug LaFollette | 14% 13% 14% 6% Kathleen Vinehout | 13% 4% 14% 20%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% - 5% 16% Undecided | 22% 37% 21% 41%
Undecided | 17% 31% 16% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve [47%  12% 11% 29% 82% 93% Favorable [18%  28% 32% 23% 4% 5%
Disapprove [52%  88% 89% 69% 15% 6% Unfavorable | 25%  22% 16% 16% 37% 38%
Not sure | 2% - 1% 2% 3% 1% Not sure |57%  50% 52% 61% 60% 58%

February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable |41%  80% 70% 49% 12% 10% Favorability
Unfavorable |33%  10% 8% 20% 54% 69% Favorable | 19%  33% 36% 2% 5% %
Not sure |27%  10% 220 31% 34% 21% Unfavorable | 23%  18% 13% 17% 31% 35%
Not sure |59%  48% 51% 61% 64% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable |31% 72% 52% 36% 10% 5% Favorable [55%  91% 87% 69% 27% 9%
Unfavorable |42%  14% 17% 35% 62% 73% Unfavorable | 36% 8% 7% 21% 59% 85%
Not sure |27%  14% 31% 30% 28% 22% Not sure| 9% 1% 5% 10% 15% 5%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable |18%  30% 28% 20% 10% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable |25%  22% 22% 18% 27% 44% Favorable | 22%  45% 36% 24% 10% "
Not sure |57%  47% 51% 61% 63% 50% Unfavorable | 28%  18% 19% 21% 37% 48%
Not sure |49%  37% 46% 55% 53% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obey Favorability Vinehout Favorability
Favorable [25%  48% 37% 33% 10% 4% Favorable [13%  28% 21% 12% 7% 3%
Unfavorable |32%  22% 18% 20% 43% 65% Unfavorable | 27%  15% 18% 26% 33% 39%
Not sure |43%  30% 45% 47% 46% 31% Not sure |60% 57% 61% 63% 59% 58%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Walker/Barca
Walker Recall? Scott Walker |48%  14% 13% 31% 82% 94%
Support (49%  87% 83% 65% 15% 6% Peter Barca|46%  80% 81% 58% 13% 5%
Oppose |49%  13% 16% 3% 83% 94% Undecided | 7% 6% 6% 11% 5% 1%
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2% 2% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach
Scott Walker [46%  14% 10% 29% 80% 93% Scott Walker [47%  14% 11% 29% 81% 94%
Tom Barrett [49%  84% 87% 64% 15% 5% Jon Erpenbach [44%  78% 82% 56% 13% 4%
Undecided | 5% 2% 3% % 6% 2% Undecided | 9% 8% 8% 15% 6% 3%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold
Scott Walker [47%  11% 12% 30% 79% 94% Scott Walker [45%  11% 8% 27% 79% 93%
Kathleen Falk |48%  88% 84% 60% 18% 4% Russ Feingold |52%  89% 88% 67% 17% 6%
Undecided | 5% 2% 5% 10% 3% 2% Undecided | 4% - 4% 5% 4% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette
Scott Walker [45%  11% 9% 28% 80% 93% Scott Walker [46%  12% 9% 30% 80% 93%
Ron Kind |46%  81% 83% 57% 14% 6% Doug LaFollette [45%  79% 82% 55% 13% 6%
Undecided | 9% 9% 8% 15% 6% 1% Undecided| 9% 10% 9% 15% 7% 1%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Walker/Obey Walker/Vinehout
Scott Walker [47%  11% 11% 31% 82% 93% Scott Walker [46%  10% 10% 29% 79% 94%
David Obey |45%  84% 80% 58% 12% 5% Kathleen Vinehout [44%  79% 80% 55% 14% 4%
Undecided | 7% 5% 9% 11% 6% 2% Undecided [10%  11% 11% 16% 7% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett [45%  50% 46% 46% 36% 24% Kathleen Falk [41%  52% 40% 40% 36% 38%
Kathleen Falk |18%  13% 19% 19% 18% 26% Doug LaFollette |23%  18% 25% 27% 11% 12%
Doug LaFollette [14%  12% 14% 16% 11% - Kathleen Vinehout [ 13% 6% 16% 14% 22% -
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% 2% 6% 7% 7% - Undecided |22%  24% 19% 20% 31% 50%

Undecided |17%  23% 16% 12% 28% 50%

February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. AN

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve [47% 44%  50% Favorable | 18% 17% 18%
Disapprove | 52% 54% 49% Unfavorable | 25% 20% 30%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% Not sure | 57% 63% 52%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable |41%  41% 40% Favorability
Unfavorable [33%  27% 39% Favorable|19%  20% 17%
Not sure | 27% 32%  21% Unfavorable [ 23% 18% 29%
Not sure [59% 62% 54%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 32% 30% Favorable [ 55% 57% 53%
Unfavorable [42% 38% 46% Unfavorable | 36% 31% 42%
Not sure | 27% 30% 24% Not sure| 9% 13% 5%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable |18%  15% 21% Favorability
Favorable | 22% 21% 24%
Unfavorable [ 25% 20% 31%
Unfavorable [ 28% 24% 34%
Not sure |57% 65% 47%
Not sure | 49% 56% 42%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Obey Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 21% 31%
32% 29% 36%
43% 50% 34%

Vinehout Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 12% 14%
27% 24% 31%
60% 64% 56%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Walker Recall?

Support
Oppose

Not sure

49% 53% 46%
49% 46% 53%
1% 1% 2%

Walker/Barca

Scott Walker
Peter Barca

Undecided

48% 45% 52%
46% 47% 44%
7% 9% 4%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Walker/Barrett

Scott Walker

Tom Barrett

46% 43% 50%
49% 51% 47%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Walker/Erpenbach

Scott Walker
Jon Erpenbach
Undecided

47%  44% 50%
44%  45%  44%
9%  11% 6%

Scott Walker
Kathleen Falk
Undecided

Undecided | 5% 6% 3%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Walk er/Falk

47% 44%  50%
48% 48% 48%
5% 8% 2%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Walker/Feingold

Scott Walker
Russ Feingold

Undecided

45% 41% 49%
52% 54% 50%
4% 5% 2%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Walker/Obey

Scott Walker

44% 51%

Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette
Scott Walker 42%  50% Scott Walker 43% 50%
Ron Kind 46% 46% Doug LaFollette 44%  45%
Undecided 13% 4% Undecided 13% 5%
Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man

Walker/Vinehout

Scott Walker [46% 43% 50%

David Obey | 45% 45% 46% Kathleen Vinehout [44% 45% 43%

Undecided| 7% 11% 4% Undecided | 10% 12% 7%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett [45% 44% 48% Kathleen Falk [41% 41% 42%
Kathleen Falk | 18% 20% 15% Doug LaFollette [ 23% 17% 30%
Doug LaFollette [ 14% 13% 15% Kathleen Vinehout [ 13% 16% 11%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% % 4% Undecided | 22% 26% 17%
Undecided [17% 17% 18%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve |47% 7% 92% 43% Favorable | 18% 31% 3% 17%
Disapprove |52% 91% 6% 55% Unfavorable | 25% 17% 35% 24%
Not sure | 2% 1% 2% 2% Not sure |57% 52% 62% 59%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable | 41% 73% 10% 38% Favorability
Unfavorable [ 33% 9% 64% 27% Favorable | 19% 33% % 1%
Not sure | 27% 18% 26% 35% Unfavorable | 23% 17% 31% 21%
Not sure [59% 50% 64% 62%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [31% 56% 5% 32% Favorable [ 55% 90% 12% 60%
Unfavorable [42% 19% 69% 39% Unfavorable [ 36% 6% 76% 30%
Not sure | 27% 26% 26% 29% Not sure | 9% 4% 12% 10%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable | 18% 23% % 23% Favorability
Unfavorable | 25% 25% 31% 21% Favorable | 22% 8% 6% 2%
Not sure | 57% 53% 62% 56% Unfavorable | 28% 19% 40% 27%
Not sure [49% 43% 53% 51%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Obey Favorability

Vinehout Favorability

Favorable | 25% 39% 5% 30% Favorable | 13% 24% 3% 11%
Unfavorable | 32% 21% 51% 26% Unfavorable | 27% 19% 34% 28%
Not sure | 43% 40% 44% 44% Not sure |60% 57% 63% 61%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Walker/Barca
Walker Recall? Scott Walker |48% 9% 94% 44%
Support | 49% 90% % >1% Peter Barca|46% 83% 3% 48%
Oppose | 49% 9% 9a% Arve Undecided | 7% 8% 3% 8%
Not sure | 1% 1% 0% 2%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach
Scott Walker | 46% 7% 94% 41% Scott Walker |47% 8% 93% 42%
Tom Barrett |49% 88% 3% 53% Jon Erpenbach [44% 79% 3% 48%
Undecided | 5% 5% 3% 6% Undecided | 9% 13% 4% 10%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold

Scott Walker [47% 7% 93% 43% Scott Walker | 45% 5% 93% 39%

Kathleen Falk | 48% 85% 5% 52% Russ Feingold [ 52% 92% 3% 57%

Undecided | 5% 8% 2% 5% Undecided | 4% 3% 3% 4%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette

Scott Walker | 45% 6% 94% 40% Scott Walker | 46% 6% 94% 42%
Ron Kind | 46% 80% 3% 52% Doug LaFollette [45% 80% 3% 48%
Undecided | 9% 14% 3% 9% Undecided | 9% 14% 4% 10%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Walker/Obey Walker/Vinehout
Scott Walker [47% 8% 93% 44% Scott Walker | 46% 6% 94% 41%
David Obey | 45% 81% 2% 50% Kathleen Vinehout | 44% 79% 2% 48%
Undecided | 7% 11% 4% 7% Undecided | 10% 15% 4% 11%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett [ 45% 48% 25% 42% Kathleen Falk [41% 46% 5% 36%
Kathleen Falk | 18% 16% 5% 21% Doug LaFollette [ 23% 20% 33% 28%
Doug LaFollette | 14% 13% 25% 14% Kathleen Vinehout [ 13% 14% 26% 12%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% 6% 9% 5% Undecided | 22% 20% 36% 25%
Undecided [ 17% 17% 36% 17%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve [47% 48% 38% Favorable |18% 17% 21%
Disapprove |52% 51% 58% Unfavorable |25% 25% 24%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% Not sure [57% 58% 56%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable [41% 41%  41% Favorability
Unfavorable |33% 34%  25% Favorable|19%  19%  14%
Not sure |27% 26%  34% Unfavorable |23% 23% 25%
Not sure [59% 58% 61%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability

Favorable [31% 30% 42% Favorable |55% 54% 60%

Unfavorable [42% 42% 37% Unfavorable |36% 37% 30%

Not sure |27% 28% 22% Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable |18% 18% 16% Favorability
Unfavorable |25% 25%  32% Favorable|22%  23%  21%
Not sure |57% 57%  52% Unfavorable |28% 27% 39%
Not sure [49% 50% 41%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White |Other Base [White |Other
Obey Favorability Vinehout Favorability
Favorable [25% 25% 30% Favorable [13% 12% 17%
Unfavorable [32% 32% 33% Unfavorable [27% 27% 30%
Not sure [43% 43% 37% Not sure |60% 61% 53%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose Walker/Barca
?
Walker Recall Scott Walker [48% 49%  42%
Support|49% 48% 61%
Peter Barca|46% 45% 50%
Oppose [49% 51% 38% .
Undecided | 7% 6% 9%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White |Other Base [White |Other
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach
Scott Walker |46% 47% 36% Scott Walker [47% 48% 39%
Tom Barrett[49% 48% 56% Jon Erpenbach [44% 44% 45%
Undecided | 5% 4% 8% Undecided| 9% 8% 15%
Race

Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold
Scott Walker |47% 48% 36% Scott Walker |45% 46% 37%
Kathleen Falk [48% 47% 57% Russ Feingold |52% 51% 56%
Undecided | 5% 5% 7% Undecided | 4% 3% 7%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette
Scott Walker [45% 46% 38% Scott Walker |46% 47% 36%
Ron Kind |46% 45% 51% Doug LaFollette [45% 45% 43%
Undecided | 9% 8% 12% Undecided | 9% 8% 21%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Walker/Obey Walker/Vinehout
Scott Walker |47% 48% 38% Scott Walker [46% 47% 35%
David Obey |45% 45% 45% Kathleen Vinehout [44% 44% 50%
Undecided| 7% 6% 16% Undecided |10% 9% 15%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett|[45% 43% 64% Kathleen Falk |41% 42% 40%
Kathleen Falk [18% 19% 11% Doug LaFollette [23% 23% 22%
Doug LaFollette [14% 15% 6% Kathleen Vinehout [13% 13% 14%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% 6% 2% Undecided [22% 22% 24%
Undecided [17% 17% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker Approval Barca Favorability
Approve [47% 37% 45% 47% 54% Favorable [18% 10% 23% 17% 14%
Disapprove |52% 60% 54% 51% 45% Unfavorable |25% 20% 17% 27% 35%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% Not sure [57% 70% 60% 56% 51%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Barrett Favorability Erpenbach
Favorable |41% 43% 36% 45%  37% Favorability
Unfavorable |33% 27% 32% 31%  39% Favorable |19% 7% 21% 22%  15%
Not sure |279% 30% 31% 24% 24% Unfavorable |23% 23% 19% 22% 29%
Not sure [59% 70% 61% 56% 56%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Falk Favorability Feingold Favorability
Favorable [31% 43% 29% 32% 26% Favorable |55% 57% 54% 58% 49%
Unfavorable |42% 20% 44% 41% 51% Unfavorable [36% 33% 34% 35% 43%
Not sure |27% 37% 27% 26% 23% Not sure| 9% 10% 12% 7% 8%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Kind Favorability LaFollette
Favorable |18% 10% 14% 22%  19% Favorability
Unfavorable |25% 30% 21% 26%  26% Favorable|22% 20% 20%  22%  26%
Not sure |579% 60% 64% 52% 55% Unfavorable |28% 33% 21% 29% 35%
Not sure [49% 47% 59% 48% 39%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Obey Favorability Vinehout Favorability
Favorable [25% 20% 21% 28% 27% Favorable |13% 17% 10% 13% 14%
Unfavorable [32% 33% 24% 36%  37% Unfavorable |27% 23% 22% 30%  31%
Not sure |43% 47% 55% 36% 36% Not sure [60% 60% 68% 57% 56%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Walker/Barca
Walker Recall? Scott Walker [48% 40% 46% 48%  55%
Support|49% 57% S1% 49%  44% Peter Barca|46% 50% 49% 46%  38%
Oppose|49%  43% 49% 49%  54% Undecided | 7% 10% 5% 6% %
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach
Scott Walker |46% 37% 44% 47% 54% Scott Walker [47% 40% 44% 47% 53%
Tom Barrett[49% 53% 52% 50% 41% Jon Erpenbach [44% 47% 50% 44% 38%
Undecided| 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% Undecided| 9% 13% 6% 9% 9%
February 23-25, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold
Scott Walker |47% 33% 45% 47% 54% Scott Walker |45% 37% 43% 45% 51%
Kathleen Falk |48% 63% 51% 47% 40% Russ Feingold |52% 60% 54% 52% 44%
Undecided | 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% Undecided | 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker/Kind Walker/LaFollette
Scott Walker |45% 37% 43% 46% 53% Scott Walker |46% 37% 45% 46% 53%
Ron Kind |46% 53% 51% 44% 37% Doug LaFollette [45% 40% 49% 46% 38%
Undecided| 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% Undecided| 9% 23% 6% 8% 9%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Walker/Obey Walker/Vinehout
Scott Walker |47% 43% 46% 47%  52% Scott Walker |46% 37% 44% 45%  53%
David Obey |45% 43% 50% 45% 40% Kathleen Vinehout [44% 50% 47% 45% 35%
Undecided | 7% 13% 4% 8% 8% Undecided |10% 13% 9% 10%  11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett|(45% 36% 45% 50% 40% Kathleen Falk |41% 43% 45% 42% 35%
Kathleen Falk |18% 21% 23% 13% 20% Doug LaFollette [23% 29% 23% 20% 26%
Doug LaFollette [14% 21% 10% 13% 18% Kathleen Vinehout [ 13% 7% 12% 15% 16%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% Undecided |22% 21% 20% 23% 23%
Undecided |17% 14% 17% 19% 17%

February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Unfavorable

25%

Union
Member?
Base | Yes No
Barca Favorability
Favorable [18% 28% 13%

20% 27%

Union
Member?
Base | Yes No
Walker Approval
Approve [47% 26% 55%
Disapprove [52% 71% 44%
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Union
Member?
Base | Yes No
Barrett Favorability
Favorable [41% 51% 36%
Unfavorable [33% 23% 37%
Not sure |27% 26% 27%

Not sure [57% 52% 60%
Union
Member?
Base | Yes No
Erpenbach
Favorability
Favorable |19% 28% 15%
Unfavorable |23% 22% 23%
Not sure [59% 51% 62%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Unfavorable

Not sure

42%
27%

Union
Member?
Base | Yes No
Falk Favorability
Favorable |31% 45% 26%

30% 47%
26% 28%

Base

Union
Member?

Yes No

Kind Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18%
25%
57%

16% 19%
28% 24%
57% 57%

Crosstabs

Base

Union
Member?

Yes No

Feingold Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

55%
36%
9%

68% 50%
24% 41%
8% 9%

Base

Union
Member?

Yes No

LaFollette

Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
28%
49%

31% 19%
22% 31%
47% 50%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Union
Member?

Base Yes No

Obey Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 33% 22%
32% 27% 34%
43% 40% 44%

Union
Member?

Base | Yes No

Vinehout Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 13% 12%
27% 23% 29%
60% 64% 59%

Union
Member?

Base Yes No

Support/Oppose
Walker Recall?

Support
Oppose

Not sure

49% 69% 41%
49% 29% 58%
1% 2% 1%

Union
Member?

Base | Yes No

Walker/Barca

Scott Walker
Peter Barca

Undecided

48% 30% 55%
46% 64% 38%
% 6% 7%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Union Union
Member? Member?
Yes No Yes No
Walker/Barrett Walker/Erpenbach
Scott Walker |46% 29% 53% Scott Walker |47% 28% 54%
Tom Barrett|49% 66% 42% Jon Erpenbach [44% 62% 37%
Undecided | 5% 5% 4% Undecided| 9% 9% 8%
Union Union
Member? Member?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
Walker/Falk Walker/Feingold
Scott Walker |47% 28% 54% Scott Walker [45% 27% 52%
Kathleen Falk [48% 68% 40% Russ Feingold |52% 69% 44%
Undecided| 5% 4% 5% Undecided| 4% 3% 4%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Walker/Kind

Scott Walker

28% 53%
63% 39%

Union Union
Member? Member?
Yes No Yes No

Walker/LaFollette

Scott Walker
Doug LaFollette

29% 53%
63% 37%

Walker/Obey

Scott Walker
David Obey
Undecided

30% 55%
65% 37%
5% 9%

Undecided 9% 9% Undecided 8% 10%
Union Union
Member? Member?
Yes No Yes No

Walker/Vinehout

Scott Walker
Kathleen Vinehout

Undecided

28% 53%
62% 37%
10% 10%

February 23-26, 2012

survey of 900 Wisconsin voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Union Union
Member? Member?
Base | Yes No Base | Yes No
2012 Dem Gov 2012 Dem Gov
Primary Primary w/o Barrett
Tom Barrett [45% 44% 47% Kathleen Falk [41% 42% 41%
Kathleen Falk [18% 22% 14% Doug LaFollette [23% 27% 20%
Doug LaFollette [14% 11% 16% Kathleen Vinehout [13% 11% 15%
Kathleen Vinehout| 6% 5% 6% Undecided |22% 20% 24%
Undecided [17% 18% 17%
February 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 900 Wisconsin voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



